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Fw: City of Wilsonville Comments on Draft 2022 Aurora State Airport Master Plan Chapters 1-3

From Brandy Steffen <brandy.steffen@jla.us.com>
Date Tue 4/12/2022 3:58 PM
To Jennifer Winslow <Jen.winslow@jla.us.com>; W. Matt Rogers <WRogers@CenturyWest.com>; Samantha

Peterson <SPeterson@CenturyWest.com>

1 attachment (8 MB)
2022 04 12 Wilsonville Ltr & Exhibits to ODA FAA - Draft ASA MP Comments.pdf;

here's another one

BRANDY STEFFEN | JLA PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT 
Talent Officer + Senior Program Manager + Partner
She/Her » Why pronouns matter
brandy.steffen@jla.us.com » Office 503-235-5881 » Cell 503-944-9650» jla.us.com 
 
Office Hours 9–5 p.m. Monday–Friday; currently not scheduling meetings on Friday » Check my availability 

I will be away from the office without internet access Friday, April 22 through Monday, April 25. I will follow up with

you when I'm in front of my computer on Tuesday, April 26. 

From: Ottenad, Mark <ottenad@ci.wilsonville.or.us>
Sent: Tuesday, April 12, 2022 3:56 PM
To: aviation.mail@aviation.state.or.us <aviation.mail@aviation.state.or.us>; betty.stansbury@aviation.state.or.us
<betty.stansbury@aviation.state.or.us>; Sarah.LUCAS@odav.oregon.gov <Sarah.LUCAS@odav.oregon.gov>;
Benjamin.j.mello@faa.gov <Benjamin.j.mello@faa.gov>; Brandy Steffen <brandy.steffen@jla.us.com>; PECK
Heather <heather.peck@odav.oregon.gov>
Cc: Councilor Charlotte Lehan <lehan@ci.wilsonville.or.us>; Neamtzu, Chris <neamtzu@ci.wilsonville.or.us>;
Cosgrove, Bryan <cosgrove@ci.wilsonville.or.us>; Adams, Ryan <radams@ci.wilsonville.or.us>
Subject: City of Wilsonville Comments on Draft 2022 Aurora State Airport Master Plan Chapters 1-3
 
Good day Chair Meeker, Director Stansbury, members of the Oregon Aviation Board, Manager Mellow and
Aviation Staff:
 
Please find attached City of Wilsonville comments on Draft 2022 Aurora State Airport Master Plan Chapters 1-3
submitted to ODAV and FAA.
 
City PAC representative Councilor Charlotte Lehan and Alternative Chris Neamtzu, Community Development
Manager, request that the comments are part of the master plan record.
 
Please advise if we may provide additional information or clarification on comments or questions.
 

http://www.mypronouns.org/
mailto:darren.cools@jla.us.com
https://jla.us.com/
https://outlook.office365.com/owa/calendar/b32d141f8b484237af4cff695637d779@jla.us.com/32727868fa9c40b6915120193153619e15366315011284137714/calendar.html


Thank you for your time and consideration.

- Mark
 
Mark C. Ottenad
Public/Government Affairs Director
City of Wilsonville / South Metro Area Regional Transit (SMART) / Explore Wilsonville
29799 SW Town Center Loop East
Wilsonville, OR 97070
General: 503-682-1011
Direct: 503-570-1505
ottenad@ci.wilsonville.or.us
www.ci.wilsonville.or.us
www.ridesmart.com
www.ExploreWilsonville.com
 

       

Wilsonville City Hall is open, with physical distancing controls in place. During COVID-19, we wish to remain responsive while
prioritizing the health and safety of the Wilsonville community. We are happy to meet by call or teleconference as an
alternative to face-to-face meetings.

DISCLOSURE NOTICE:  Messages to and from this E-mail address may be subject to the Oregon Public Records
Law.
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